

Acting CEO buys shares for approximately SEK 1.1 million and enters lock-up commitment

Between 23 and 27 May 2022, Move About's acting CEO Olof Jonasson acquired shares in the company of approximately SEK 1.1 million at an average price of SEK 3.21. At the same time, Olof has entered into a lock-up commitment that includes both his previous holding of 89,000 shares and the additional 332,021 shares that were purchased on May 23-27, 2022 and lasts for 12 months from the date of the commitment.

** ** **

For further information

Olof Jonasson, CEO, Move About Group AB Email: olof.jonasson@moveaboutgroup.com +46 79-068 38 11

Certified Adviser

The company's Certified Adviser is Mangold Fondkommission AB, which can be reached at 08-5030 1550 and by e-mail ca@mangold.se.

Om Move About Group AB

Move About offers app-based, environmentally friendly and cost-effective mobility solutions to individuals as well as companies, municipalities and organizations. The company has developed and owns all intellectual property rights to its cloud-based greentech platform that provides digital access to electric cars, electric bicycles, taxis, metro and parking via one and the same app - around the clock. Every kilometer that the user travels with the electric cars through the platform reduces CO2 emissions. The company's comprehensive mobility solution is based on the Move About app, which gives the user access to the Company's pools of electric cars, electric bikes and electric scooters. Move About also helps companies, municipalities and organizations optimize their fleets by tailoring mobility solutions as needed. Move About was founded in Oslo, Norway in 2007 and today has over 58,500 users on its platform and over 730 electric cars in its fleet with a presence in Sweden, Norway and Germany.